05-30-2002 Form **PTO-1595** U. S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) **LELI 3447** Tab settings 102106098 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) 517102 Chen-Ming Lin Name: Tung Lung Metal Industry Co., Ltd. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The No. 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Street Address: Security Agreement Change of Name No. 62, Chung-Hsiao I St., Ho-Hu Li, Other Chiayi City, TAIWAN, R.O.C. Execution Date: October 23, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) FEB 19 2002 10/035.624 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Name: Kurt F. James Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel Deposit account number: Street Address: 19-1345 One Metropolitan Square, 16th Floor (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: St. Louis MO Zip: 63102 State: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. January 24, 2002 Kurt F. James Date

> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

01 FC:581

Name of Person Signing

40.00 OP

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

| | | ASSIGNMENT | | |
|---|--|---|---|--|
| , - , | In consideration o consideration paid to | f the sum of Ten Dollars each of the undersigned | (\$10.00) and other good and valuable it, to wit: | |
| | (1) Chen-Ming L | in | (5) | |
| Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s) | (2) | | (6) | |
| | (3) | | (7) | |
| | (4) | | [] x box if continued on back | |
| Insert Name | at the request of, here | the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto: Tung Lung Metal Industry Co., Ltd. | | |
| of Assignee and Address | | No. 62, Chung-Hsiao I St., Ho-Hu Li, Chiayi City, Taiwan, R.O.C. | | |
| unu Aumess | (hereinafter designate | (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in and to the invention known as | | |
| Title of Invention | ELECTRICALLY OP | ELECTRICALLY OPERATED LOCK | | |
| NOTE ->->-> (use only when appln. signed on same date) Please sign concurrently with Declaration | executed even date h continuations, substitu undersigned hereby a Patents and Trademai interest as ASSIGNEE undersigned agree(s) on behalf of said ASS AND the under ASSIGNEE, its succest ASSIGNEE to ASSIGN transferred. Signed on the date(s) | erewith by the undersigneries, and reissues thereof uthorize(s) and request(s rks to issue said Letters F i, its successors, assigns that the attorneys of reco IGNEE; ersigned hereby agree(s) ssors, assigns and legal r | ne United States of America has been ed, and in and to any and all divisions, if; and all resulting patents; and the bithe United States Commissioner or Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its and legal representatives; the ord in said application shall hereafter act to testify and execute any papers for representatives, deemed essential by title in and to the invention hereby matures. | |
| | NTOR(S) | DATE SIGNED | | |
| | , ohen - Ming | 23 October 2001 | | |
| Name: | Chen-Ming Lin | | | |
| 2) Name: | | | | |
| 3) | | | | |
| Name: | | | | |
| Name: | | | | |
| 5) Name: | | | | |
| 6) | | | | |
| Name: | | | | |

FOR ADDITIONAL INVENTORS, check box [] and continue on opposite side

PATENT REEL: 012931 FRAME: 0240

Name:

7)

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Application of:

Chen-Ming Lin

Serial No.:

10/035,624

Filed:

October 23, 2001

Art Unit:

3627

Confirmation No.:

3849

For:

ELECTRICALLY OPERATED LOCK

May 17, 2002

LETTER REGARDING NON-RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT

TO THE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

SIR:

In response to Notice of Non-Recordation of Document dated April 30, 2002, applicant respectfully submits herewith a new assignment correcting the defects in the assignment filed February 19, 2002. Per the Notice, the original assignment cover sheet (Form PTO-1595) is being submitted.

Respectfully submitted,

Kurt F. James, Reg. No. 33,716 SENNIGER, POWERS, LEAVITT & ROEDEL

One Metropolitan Square, 16th Floor

St. Louis, Missouri 63102

(314) 231-5400

KFJ/ANC/tjk

PATENT REEL: 012931 FRAME: 0241



RECEIVED MAY 0 7 2002

LELI 3447

APRIL 30, 2002

PTAS

SENNIGER, POWERS, LEAVITT & ROEDEL KURT F. JAMES ONE METROPOLITAN SQUARE, 16TH FLOOR ST. LOUIS, MO 63102

Commissioner for Trademarks Arlington, VA 22202-3513 www.uspto.gov



102010200A

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 102010200

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE DEMERIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE DOCUMENT SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. TO RECORD THE DOCUMENT IN THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, THE DOCUMENT AND THE COVER SHEET MUST BE COMPLETED ON ONE SIDE ONLY.

A to the second of the second

VIOLET MCCOY, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

BW

PATENT REEL: 012931 FRAME: 0242

RECORDED: 05/07/2002